

CHANGE ORDER

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE September 1, 2021 **PROJECT** Town of Woodbury REZ Building
EFFECTIVE DATE September 1, 2021

OWNER Town of Woodbury

OWNER's Contractor No.

CONTRACTOR Maine Line Commercial Pools Inc. **ENGINEER** Fusco Engineering and Land Surveying, P.C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Installation of pump station & piping

Reason for Change Order: Pump Station

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price \$ 2,558,000.00	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: 180 Ready for final payment:
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. to No. \$ 132,990.57	Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. 0 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$ 2,690,990.57	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment:
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ 28,631.37	Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order 0 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders \$ 2,719,621.94	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: 180 days or dates

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9/1/21

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 9-3-21

APPROVED:

By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

CHANGE ORDER
Main Line Commercial Pools, Inc.



Project Name & Address:

John Burke Pool Renovation

Contact: Al Fusco
 Contract No. AIA
 Attachments: Yes
 Date 8/23/2021

Attn:
Fusco Engineering

Change Order 2

Pump Station

Discription	Qty	Unit Price	Net Total
Concrete Pump Station	1	\$4,521.79	\$4,521.79
Ladder Rungs	10	\$18.00	\$180.00
1/2HP Pump	2	\$632.91	\$1,265.82
4x control panel	1	\$1,254.75	\$1,254.75
A2-3 Float Switch	3	\$148.50	\$445.50
FSB1 Mount	1	\$74.12	\$74.12
ALS9-2P Check Valve	2	\$105.18	\$210.36
1622PS Power Inverter	1	\$892.50	\$892.50
Battery Backup	1	\$850.00	\$850.00
3" PVC Piping	200	\$2.76	\$552.00
3" Fitting	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
Excavation and Trenching (3 men 2 day)	48	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
Setting Tank (3 men 1 day)	24	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
Plumbing PVC to existing catch basin (3 men 1 day)	24	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
Stone Backfill & trenching (100 tons)	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00

electricial will be priced in future CO

Sub Total **\$24,896.84**
 15% \$3,734.53
 Tax \$0.00

Signature

Date:

\$28,631.37

Name:

Company: